COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF HOME ENERGY)	
ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS OFFERED BY INVESTOR-OWNED)	CASE NO.
INVESTOR-OWNED UTILITIES PURSUANT TO KRS 278.285(4))	2019-00366

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Come now David S. Samford and L. Allyson Honaker, of the law firm Goss Samford, PLLC, and do hereby give notice of their entry of appearance as counsel of record for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc., ("Duke Energy Kentucky") in the above-styled matter. Mr. Samford and Mrs. Honaker request that they be added to the electronic service list in this matter and therefore provide the following electronic mail addresses:

david@gosssamfordlaw.com

allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

Both Mr. Samford and Mrs. Honaker waive any right to service of Commission orders by United States mail and both possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Dated this 29th day of January, 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

David S. Samford

L. Allyson Honaker

GOSS SAMFORD, PLLC

2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B-325

Lexington, Kentucky 40504

(859) 368-7740

david@gosssamfordlaw.com allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, this is to certify that the electronically filed documents are true and accurate copies of the same documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on January 29, 2020; that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means; and that the original versions of the documents transmitted electronically will be filed with the Commission in paper medium within two business days from the date of the electronic filing.

Counsel for Duke Energy Keynacky, Inc.